FORM PTO-1506 1-31-48 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	RECORDATION FOR PATENT		ITMENT OF COMMER lent and Trademark Of
	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	n 100956317	s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(k UCC Corporation Engadinstrasse 27 CH-7000 Chur/CH Switzerland	1-26-99	2. Name and address of receiving pa Name: Parker Hannifin Internal Address:	nty(les): (UK) Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying part	ty(les) attached? 🛘 Yes 🛱 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		D-alla M	
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Parker House Street Address: 55 Maylands A Hemel Hempste Hertfordshire ENGLAND	ead
Other		City:State	e:ZIP:
Execution Date:December	r 23, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	? 🖸 Yes XX No
C:581 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers attach		
concerning document should	be mailed: BAKER, ESQ.	Total number of applications and pate	nts involved: 1
Internal Acoress:	DEPARTMENT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): © Enclosed XXX Authorized to be charged to dep	
Street Address: 6035 F	PARKLAND BLVD.	8. Deposit account number: 16-0)325
City:CLEVELAND	State: OH ZIP: 44124-44	1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	ying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH		
D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document. James A. Baker Name of Person Signing	20	tion is true and correct and any attached	1 copy is a true copy

PAT

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 9719 FRAME: 0878

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

UNITED STATES OF AMERI	iCA)
STATE OF OHIO) SS:
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

CERTIFICATE

- I, SHARON L. SIEGER, a Notary Public qualified and practicing in the above-mentioned jurisdiction, hereby certify that:
- (1) I have personally examined the attached document and I hereby confirm that it is a true and exact photocopy of the **Assignment** document between UCC Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of Switzerland and Parker Hannifin (UK) Limited, a company organised and existing under the laws of Great Britain.

Dated this 21st day of January 1999.

Sharon L. Sieger, Notary Public

SHARON L. SIEGER, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO-Lake & Cuyahoga Counties My Commission Expires Feb. 16, 2001

THIS AGREEMENT made the 23

day of December

One Thousand Nine

Hundred and Ninety Eight <u>BETWEEN</u> UCC Corporation, a corporation organised and existing under the laws of Switzerland, formerly of Engadinstrasse 27, CH-7000 Chur/CH, Switzerland, and now of Stadtgartenweg 10, CH-7002, Chur/CH, Switzerland (hereinafter termed "the Assignor") of the one part <u>AND</u> Parker Hannifin (UK) Limited, a company organised and existing under the laws of Great Britain, of Parker House, 55 Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, Hertfordshire, HP2 4SJ, Great Britain (hereinafter termed "the Assignee") of the other part, <u>WHEREAS</u> the Assignor is the proprietor of granted Letters Patents as set out in the Schedule hereto <u>AND WHEREAS</u> the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee for the sum of One Hundred Pounds (£100) ALL THOSE the said granted Letters Patents as set out in the Schedule hereto and the inventions defined therein.

NOW THEREFORE THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that in pursuance of the said Agreement and for the good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor does hereby acknowledge) the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee <u>ALL THOSE</u> the said granted Letters Patents as set out in the Schedule hereto and the inventions defined therein

TOGETHER WITH full power sole right and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of its name in Registers of Patents as being the subsequent proprietor of the said granted Letters Patents as set out in the Schedule hereto by virtue of this Assignment AND it is hereby agreed by the Assignor that it shall and will at all times hereafter as may reasonably be required by and at the expense of the Assignee make do and execute all such lawful acts and deeds and things in law whatsoever for more effectually completing this Agreement in manner aforesaid as by the Assignee shall or may be advised and required. IT

IS hereby specifically confirmed that by this Agreement the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee the right to take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovering of damages or otherwise in respect of any infringement of any rights subsisting in the said granted Letters Patents as set out in the Schedule hereto.

It is hereby certified that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £60,000.00.

<u>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</u> the parties hereto have executed these presents as of the day and year first above written.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of the said UCC Corporation by

Ingo Togel

EXECUTED for and on behalf of the said Parker Hannifin (UK) Limited by

E. J. Bates

SCHEDULE

COUNTRY	PATENT NO.
Australia	639967
Canada	2066052
France	0504215
Germany	0504215
Italy	0504215
Spain	0504215
Sweden	0504215
United Kingdom	0504215
United States of America	5619333

RECORDED: 01/26/1999